Profit/loss from disposal of non-current assets -22,962.25
Government subsidy accounted into profit and loss for the current period (except for

those closely associated with the operations of the Company which were accounted
for in f ixed amount or volume in compliance with the requirement of the policies of
the State and in accordance with uniform standard of the state) 6,011,129.59

Profit/ loss from debt restructuring 1,583,495.15
Other net non-operating income/expenses save for the above -227,037.18
Gain/loss on transfer of long-term equity investments held 310,801.51
Effect on income tax 0
Effect on minority interests (after tax) 109,637.42

Total 7,545,789.40

3. The difference between the net profit and net assets as shown in financial reports prepared in
accordance with the HKFRS and the PRC GAAP

Unit: RMB’000

Net profit Net assets

Current
year

Previous
year

As at the
end of the
reporting

period

As at the
beginning

of the
reporting

period

As reported under the Chinese Accounting
Standards -14,969 -35,678 709,256 722,863

Items and amounts adjusted in accordance
with the IAS:

1. Dif ference in valuation of assets
contributed to the Company by Beiren
Group Corporation 0 0 -60,198 -60,198

2. Subsequent amortisation of dif ference
in valuation of assets contributed
to the Company by Beiren Group
Corporation 0 33 48,475 48,475

3. Dif ference in valuation of assets
contributed to subsidiaries 0 16 -166 -166

4. Dif ference in recognition of goodwill upon
acquisition of a subsidiary 0 0 4,479 4,479

5. Dif ference in amortisation of goodwill
upon acquisition of a subsidiary 0 0 -4,479 -4,479

6. Dif ference in recognition of deferred tax 0 0 0 0
7. Dif ference in recognition of transfer of

impairment of assets 0 0 0 0
8. Others 0 34 -2,297 -2,297

As reported under the Hong Kong Financial
Reporting Standards -14,969 -35,595 695,070 708,677

MOVEMENTS OF SHARE CAPITAL AND STATUS OF SHAREHOLDERS

5

(1) Changes in shareholding

Unit: share

Before the change Increase (+)/decrease (-) After the change

Number
Percentage

(%)

Issue of
new

shares
Bonus
issue

Conversion
from

reserve Others Sub-total Number
Percentage

(%)

I. Shares subject to trading moratorium
1. State-owned shares
2. State-owned legal person shares
3. Other domestic shares

Including:
Domestic non-state-owned legal

person shares
Domestic public shares

4. Foreign shares
Including:
Overseas legal person shares
Overseas public shares

II. Circulating shares not subject to
trading moratorium

1. Renminbi Ordinary shares 322,000,000 76.3 322,000,000 76.3
2. Foreign shares listed
   domestically
3. Foreign shares listed overseas 100,000,000 23.7 100,000,000 23.7
4. Others

III. Total shares 422,000,000 100 422,000,000 100

1. About the approval of changes in shareholding
Under the Share Segregation Reform, the major shareholder of the Company, Beiren Group Corporation, has
fulf i l led all its undertakings. All the shares of the Company held by Beiren Group Corporation are circulating
shares free from trading moratorium. As of the Reporting period, the Beiren Group Corporation holds 201.64
mill ion shares of the Company, which are all circulating shares not subject to trading moratorium, representing
47.78 percent of the total share capital of the Company.

2. Other information deemed necessary by the Company or as required by the Securities Regulators